
PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: August 15, 2006 [X] Consent [ ] Regular 
[ ] Ordinance [ ] Public Hearing 

Department: Facilities Development & Operations 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: a First amendment to the 
agreement with Columbia Palms West Hospital Limited Partnership d/b/a Palms West 
Hospital (R2003-1611 ). 

Summary: The Agreement1 which provides the terms and conditions under which Palms 
West can program into its radios and utilize the countywide and EMS common talk groups 
for certain types of inter-agency communications, will expire on October 7, 2006. The 
agreement provides for 3 three - year renewals that require approval by both parties. 
Palms West has approved a renewal to extend the term of the agreement until October 7, 
2009. The renewal now requires Board approval. The terms of the agreement are 
standard and have been offered to other hospitals and EMS providers. There are no 
charges associated with this agreement. Palms West is required to pay all costs 
associated with subscriber units and to comply with the established operating procedures 
for the System. The Agreement may be terminated by either party, with or without cause. 
(FDO/ESS) Countywide (JM) 

Background and Justification: The Agreement between the County and Palms West, 
which provides the terms and conditions under which Palms West can program into its 
radios and utilize the countywide and EMS common talk groups for certain types of inter­
agency communications, is set to expire on October 7, 2006. The agreement provides for 
three (3) year renewals but renewals require approval by both parties. Palms West has 
approved a renewal to extend the term of the agreement until October 7, 2009. The 
renewal now requires Board approval. 

Attachments: 
First Amendment 

Recommended By:_---=-_~4 1..;:.......i..ifl\j_~~L •_tl_o s=4-· ------=-1
0

+\ "t;;....et.-+\ O_~---
Depa'rtrnentDirector i 

Approved by: ___ ¼ __ --L..i,,.~...,.......;~=---------=-Yi-1-L<---('-o_, __ _ 
County Administrator Date 



11. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. FiveY ar Summary of Fiscal Impact: 
! 

Fiscal Y ~ars 2006 2007 2008 2009 
I 

Capital E~penditures -0- -0- -0- -0-
I 

Operating Costs -0- -0- -0- -0-
! 

External ~evenues -0- -0- -0- -0-

Prcpgram Income -0- -0- -0- -0-
(County) 

! 
I 

In-Kind ~atch (County) -0- -0- -0- -0-
' I 

NET FISfAL IMPACT -0- -0 - -0 - -0-

# ADDITjONAL FTE 
POSITIONS 

(Cumulative) i 
I 

Is Item lnclubed in Current Budget? Yes__ No __ 
Budget Acc9unt No: Fund_ Dept_ Unit_ Object_ Reporting Category __ 

! 

B. Recomn-,ended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 
I 

TherJ is no fiscal impact associated with this item. 

C. Departm~ntal Fiscal Review: 

I Ill. REVIEW COMMENTS: 

A. OFM$ Fiscal and/or Contract Development & Control Comments: 
I 

~~~/:: 
1,l~~ 

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

B. Le~all Sufficiency: 

~~ 
This ~dmentcomplies With 
our review requirements. 

C. 

A~sistant County Attorney 
I 
i 

Othe · Department Review: 

N/A 

2010 



FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to Agreement R2003-1611, dated October 7, 2003, is made as of 
________ , by and between Palm Beach County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, 
by and through its Board of County Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as the County, and Columbia 
Palms West Hospital Limited Partnership d/b/a Palms West Hospital, a Delaware corporation ("Hospital"), 
with a federal tax id number of 62-1694178. 

In consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, the County and Hospital agree as follows: 

1. The term of Agreement R2003-1611, set to expire on October 7, 2006, shall be extended to 
October 7, 2009. 

2. All other terms of Agreement R2003-1611 remain unmodified and in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, Florida has made 
and executed this Amendment on behalf of the County and Hospital has hereunto set its hand the day and 
year above written. 

SHARON R. BOCK, 
CLERK & COMPTROLLER 

By:--------------
Deputy Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY 

By:---------------
Asst. County Attorney 

ATTEST: 

By:~L.J. UK 
WitnessSignature 

!Jl~f, frilufno-V~ 
~ Name (Type or Print) ""(j-

Bv ~---

1. ,, rt t'Q. (fJ C" rot en:, 
Name (Type or Print) 

First Renewal Amendment to Hospital Connect 
01/12/06 

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA BY ITS 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

By: ______________ _ 
Tony Masilotti, Chair 

APPROVED AS TO TERMS 
AND CONDITIONS 

HOSPITAL: 

By:Ci1~ 
perations (\ r 

'?.J. COtJllia. ~~~ 
Name and Ti/le (Type orrint) 

Corporate Seal 



fl7/05/2006 13:10 5617843276 CASE MANAGEMENT PAGE 04/04 

Heallh Care fodemnity, Ine. 
f>.O_ B()x 555 

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE 

This is to certify to: 
(Name of Certifit:ate Holder) 

Nashville, TN 37202·055:i 
Phone: 615/344-.5847 
Fax: 615/344-5889 

DATE: 1/1/2006 
COi#: 3450 

Palm Beach Countir'.Facilities Development&. Operations Department/Attn: Director 
3200 Belvedere Rciad Bldg 1169 

West Palm Beach .FL 33406 
that the de$C11bed insurance cover.rges es provided by ff,.~ indit::.Jted policy hl;,11 been issued to: 
Named Insured: HCA INC AND SUBSIDIARY ORGANllA.TIONS 
A<k/ress: EXISTING NOW OR HEREAFTER cr.:EATED OR ACCQUIRED 

ONE PARK PLAZA 
NASHVILLE, TN 37202-0550 

The Polley identified below by a pOlicy number is in force on file date of Certifioate Issuance_ Insurance is afforded only with respect to those cove~s for which a specific limit of rrablllty has bean entered and Is subj,!l<::t to au the terms of the Polley having refaren~ thereto. This Certificate of Insurance neither affirmatively nor negatively amends, extends or alters the co-~•arage afforded uMer any poliCy identified herein . 

. •·;,~it¢t:,~i~•f y;;{i 
Eff. 1-1-2006 

HCJ-jl0106 
Exp. 1-1-2007 

••· ~;og:•~l~~~i::e;\:•t /;-.:/ !it.::•·?. ;;;::J~iM#;~\k~~,~~f r::! ! · •.) 
Comprehensive General Lii1bility - $1,000,000 Each and Every 
Occurrence Form 

• Bodily Jajwy 
• Property Damage 
• Products abd Completiicl Operations 
• . Pmronal and Advcrtisi n ~ J~jury 

Health Care Professional Litbility -
Occurrence Form 

Occurrence 

$3,000,000 Aggregate 

Each and Every 
Occtirrcnce 

Aggregate 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS/OTHER 
com THE NAMED INSURED INCLUDES COLUMBIA PAil,MS WEST HOSPITAL, LP D/B/A PAI.MS WEST HOSPITAL 37940 G roye Shopping Parners, Ltd,, Stiles Property Management Company as agent and Palm Beach County, a political subdivision of th@ State of Flotida, its officers, agents, and employees are named addllional insured as respects the general liability portion of this policy as the named insured's interest appears in the lease agreement for spaoE! at 5084 Seminole Pratt Whitney Road, The Acreage, FL 

C~ncellat~n: Should any of the above des<:ribed policies be canceled before the expiration date thereof, the issuing company will endeavor to mall ninety c written notice to the above named certificate holder, but failum to maH such notice shall impose no obllgation or liability of any kind upon the company. 



07/05/2005 13:10 5517843275 CASE MANAGEMENT 
CERTIFICATE OF:· LIABILITY INSURANCE 

PAGE 03/04 
tlATia (MM/ODN'NY) 

03/13/2006 
A.~utw,M 

PROPIJc::lt -(61S)665-19SS 
RLH Agency, LLC 

FAX (615)665·:·1966 

30 Burton Hills Blvd. 
Suite 310 
Nashville, TN 37215 

INSURED 

Enterprise Electric, LLC 
7100 Cockrill Bend Blvd. 
Nashville, TN 37209 

_; __ _.~--/ 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED A$ A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THf COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. 
I 

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE 't NAIC# 
INSURF.RA: CNA INSURANCE COMPANY 
rNsuReR e: AlG INSURANCE COMPANY 
INSURER C: COLUMBIA CASUAL TY (SCHlNNERER) 
INSU~EF{D: 

INSURERE: 
,__ _______________________ _._. _____ ...._ _____________ ..,__ ____ ___. 

CO:VERAt:::i=s 
THI; POLICIES OF INSURANCE L.ISTE:D BELOW.HAVE BEEN l~~:UE:D TO iHE INSURED NAME;O ASOVI:: FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRAC r OR OTHE!R DOCUMENT WITH RESF'E:Ci TO WHICH THIS CERrlrlCAiE MAY BE ISSUE:D OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE; POLICIE-S OESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT iO Al.I. THE TERMS, E;XCLUSIONS ANI,') CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, AGGREGATE l.lMITS SHOWN MAY 1-!AVE BEEN REl'.1 JCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 
~ ~ lYPI. OF INSURANCE; POIJCY N\11 IBlaR ".2!,!2Y EFFECTM! l'gi.~ EXPIRATION u.,rrs 

A 

A 

GENl!IW.LIABILfTY N88435357 03/14/2006 03/14/2007 l-:E::-=A..,CH~O.,.c,...c"'"uR..,,R:::cE:NC=:ee:--"_+$---"l~,-:'0"'.'0-=-0.,_,07 0=-l(J::i x cOMMERc1AL GENP.FW. LIABILITY !?~~~.1'9)~E~E-~,--1--i ____ 1_O..;o__,,'""o-"o-10 ::• CLAIMS MADI; 0 OCCUR MED EXP (My om.• person) $ 10 I ooc 
----------
'-- ---------GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER; 

11 f'OLICY rn ~&f n 1,QC 

AUTOMOBlt.i. IJABIUtY 
X ANYAUTO ,__ 

ALL OWNED AUTOS 

SCHEDULED AUTOS ,_ 
X HIRED AUTOS 

X NON-OWNED AUTOS ,___ 

,___ ---------

:fo8843S391 03/14/2006 03/14/2007 

PERSONA~ & ADV INJURY $ 1, 000 , 00( 
1--,-GE_N_ER_A_L_A_GG_R_E_GA_T_B_-+$_, --:_'-2 , 000 1 00( 

~RODUCTS • COMP/OP I\GG $ 2 . 000 1 00( 

1,000 OOCJ 
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT $ (i.:. ~~ldent) 

BODI!. Y INJUl'{Y 
~ (Pnr p<3rson) 

BOOIL Y INJURY 
111 (Pet ~cr;ldent) 

PROPERTY DAMAGE ,. 
(Per~,;!~nt) t---t--t-_._--------+-----·-----if-------+-------1---------+-"-~-------t GARAGE UADIUlY 

RANYAUTO 
AUTO ONLY· EA ACCIDENT $ 

OTI-IF.l'I THAN EA ACC $ 
AUTO ONLY: AGG ~ 

EXCESSIUMSRSLLA LIA1l111.ITY tKl OCCUl'I . • CLAIMS MADI! 

BlNDEiF:UM031406 03/14/2006 03/14/2007 EACHOCCURRr;:NCE :. 25,000,000 i-=-.=.:.;..;;.;;.:~...:..;.;:.;;;__-t-'--__,;;.=-.!~=-·-=-i 
B 

17 DEDUCTIBLE m FI.ETENTION $ 

AOC.REGA Tl; $ 2 5 1 000_,j!QQ 
$ 

$ 10,00( 
$ 

zii8843S472 03/14/2006 .. 03/14/20()7 
WORICERS COMPENSATION AND 
iaMPW'tER:ii 1,r;,a11.1TV •· •· )<J.:&;i-tI~1~_l_l~,t _______ -· . --·-··• A ANY PF!OPRlETORIPAFI.TNERIEXeCunve 
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? 
It yes, dMcrib<!I unCler 
SPECIAi, PROVISIONS ~low 

E.L, l;ACH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000 
E,1., DISEASE. EA EMPLOYEE ; 1 000 , OOCl 

c rW1
bs10NAL LIABILITY CZB25-4ll-53-46 07/17/2005 07/17/2006 

1..1., DISEASE• l'OLICY LIMrT $ l. 000, 00[ 
$1,000,000 PER CLAIM 
$1,000,000 AGGREGATE 

$20,000 SIR l=:DESCF!ll'TION OF Ol'ERATIONS I LOCA110NS I V!;HK:1,1;5 I ExCLUSIONS ADDlli ,BY ENDO~Mt;NT / ~ECtAL Pl'IOVISIONS hE Job #7014 HCA P.O. 30923-0217 HCA, Inc. ,s Additional Insured as respects General Liability. 

~=:-=---:=--------------------~----~------------------' I CERTIFICATE HOLDER 

Columbia. Palms West Hospital Limited 
Partnership - dba Palms West Hospita'I 
13001 Southern Blvd. 
Loxahatchee, Fl 33470 

ACORD 25 (2001/08) 

C 
9HOULD Al« OF THE Al!IOVE DE!ICRla!;D POLICI~ Bl: CANCELLED Bl.FORE TI-IE 
Sl:PIRATION DATE THl;Rl:OF, THI; ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDl$AVOR TO MAIL 
_jQ_ DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THI; OERlll'ICATE HOI.DER NAMJ;D TO THI; LEFT, 
BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALi. iMPOSE NO 08UGATION OR LIABILITY 
OF ANY KIND UPON 

@ACORD CORPORATION 1988 


